discussion or public communication. 

Article 07:  Fire Engine-Pumper – Lease/Purchase    $1,350,000 
Shall the Town vote to authorize the Town Council to enter into long-term lease-purchase 
agreement payable over a term of sixty (60) months in the amount of One Million Three Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,350,000) for purpose of leasing and purchasing a  Fire Engine-Pumper 
and related equipment for the Fire Department, and to raise and appropriate the sum of Two 
Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand ($295,000) for the first year’s payment?  Requires a 3/5 Ballot 
Vote. 

Recommendations:   Town Council:       Budget Committee:   

Originator:   Town Council 
Funding Source:  Property Tax 
Rate Impact:   $0.04 

Article 15:  By Petition:  Isaiah 58    $10,000

[...]

This is a citizen petition warrant article requesting funding for Salem Family 

Resources. 

Originator:  Petitioners 

Funding Source: Property Tax  

Rate Impact:  $0.002 

Article 17:  By Petition:  Upper Room    $7,500 

By Petition: Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

($7,500) dollars for the purpose of strengthening individuals and families by providing the 

education, services and resources needed to live healthy, self-sufficient lives through the Upper 

Room’s prevention, intervention and engagement programs for children, youth and families.